Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №7 в микрорайоне №139

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	408014.15
	1227729.22
	327°03'00''
	11.38
	1-2

	2
	408023.70
	1227723.03
	229°16'31''
	11.10
	2-3

	3
	408016.46
	1227714.62
	222°41'27''
	5.27
	3-4

	4
	408012.59
	1227711.05
	228°14'49''
	8.36
	4-5

	5
	408007.02
	1227704.81
	146°13'42''
	7.81
	5-6

	6
	408000.53
	1227709.15
	54°38'01''
	8.15
	6-7

	7
	408005.25
	1227715.80
	59°55'36''
	5.63
	7-8

	8
	408008.07
	1227720.67
	58°56'10''
	7.87
	8-9

	9
	408012.13
	1227727.41
	41°51'41''
	2.71
	9-1

	Площадь
	0,0239.0000 га     239.16 кв.м.

	Периметр
	68.28 м.


